

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24245 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 25627 OF 2023

Abdul Kalam Shaikh & Ors	...Applicants
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Rashmi Sanjay Panchal & Ors	...Petitioners
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra & Ors	...Respondents

Mr Pradeep Thorat, with Divker Dwivedi, for the Applicants.
Mr Prajot H Jatti (appeared online), with Pallavi Kulkarni & Daksha Parmar, for the Petitioners.
Ms Meena Dhuri, i/b Sunil Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC.
Ms Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Arif S. Doctor, JJ.
DATED: 5th August 2024

PC:-

1. Heard Learned Counsel for the parties.
2. We direct the BMC and the original Petitioners, to file and serve their Replies by 16th August 2024.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.08.06
10:30:33 +0530

3. We list the matter on 19th August 2024.
4. Until the next date, however, the BMC should not carry out any demolitions. At the same time, even the Applicants should not do any further constructions and they should maintain status quo.
5. All concerned to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

(Arif S Doctor, J)

(M. S. Sonak, J)