

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24245 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024

Rashmi Sanjay Panchal ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr Prajot H Jaggi, *with Pallavi Kulkarni, Daksha Parmar, for the Petitioner.*
Ms Meena Dhuri, *i/b Sunil Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC.*
Ms Usha Rahi, *AGP, for the Respondent-State.*
Mr D Thorat *with Diwakar Dwivedi, for the Applicants.*

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 19th August 2024

PC:-

1. The time granted to BMC for filing affidavit is extended upto 26 August 2024. Ms Dhuri learned counsel for the BMC

assures this Court that reply would be filed and served before 26 August 2024 without seeking further extension.

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner's affidavit is already filed and served.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 3 September 2024.

4. The order made on 5 August 2024 to continue until the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)