

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024

Rashmi Sanjay Panchal

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24245 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024

Mr Prajot Jaggi, with Pallavi Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for the Respondent-State

Ms Meena Dhuri, i/b SK Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr Diwakar Dwivedi for the Applicants.

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ**
DATED: 4th September 2024

PC:-

1. The BMC has filed its reply. Learned counsel for the Applicant says that the Applicant will file the rejoinder by tomorrow and even furnish copies to the Respondents.

2. List this matter on 13 September 2024.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue until the next date. Even the Applicant must maintain status quo and not carry out any further construction.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)