



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024

Rashmi Sanjay Panchal and anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24245 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024

Abdul Kalam Shaikh and ors. ...Applicants
In the matter between
Rashmi Sanjay Panchal and anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr Prajot H. Jaggi, *a/w Ms Pallavi Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.*
Mr Diwakar Dwivedi, *for the Applicants in IAL/24245/2024.*
Ms Shweta Patankar, *for the Respondent-BMC.*
Mr Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P., *a/w Ms Vrushali Kabare, AGP, for the Respondent-State.*

CORAM **M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATED: **13th September 2024**

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Diwakar Dwivedi, learned counsel for the Applicants, we list this matter on 15th October 2024.
2. Status quo granted earlier to continue till the next date.
3. Leave is granted to file rejoinder in the Registry.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)