

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24245 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3851 OF 2024

Abdul Kalam Shaikh & Ors. ... Applicants
In the matter between
Rashmi Sanjay Panchal & Anr. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Diwakar Dwivedi for the Applicants.
Mr. Prajot H. Jaggi a/w Ms. Pallavi Kulkarni, Ms. Daksha A. Parmar &
Poonam Rajbhar for the Petitioners.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 21st October 2024.

PC.:-

- 1) By consent of Advocates, stand over to 2nd December, 2024.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)