

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 24245 OF 2024****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024**

Abdul Kalam Shaikh &amp; Ors.

... Applicants

**In the matter between :-**

Rashmi Sanjay Panchal &amp; Anr.

... Petitioners

**V/s.**

State of Maharashtra &amp; Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat i/b. Mr. Diwakar Dwivedi for Applicants.  
Mr. Prajot Jaggi a/w. Ms. Pallavi Kulkarni for Petitioners.  
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, A.G.P. for Respondent No.1-State.  
Ms. Meena Dhuri i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> February 2025.**

**PC. :**

- 1) By consent of learned Advocates for the respective parties, stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2025. To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**( SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J. )****( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**