

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24245 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 3851 OF 2024

Abdul Kalam Shaikh .....PETITIONER

V/S

Rashmi Sanjay Panchal ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w Ms. Aditi Naikare i/b Diwakar  
Dwivedi for Applicant

Mr. Prajot Jaggi a/w Pallavi Kulkarni for Petitioner

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for respondent/BMC

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP for Respondent/State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , S. O. to  
20/04/2026 for Direction

( ASSOCIATE )