

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24245 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3851 OF 2024

Abdul Kalam Shaikh & Ors. ... Applicants

In the matter between

Rashmi Sanjay Panchal & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shriniwas C. Singh i/by Mr. Diwakar Diwedi for the Applicants.
Ms. Daksha A. Parmar a/w Ms. Pallavi Kulkarni i/by Mr. Prajot H. Jaggi for
the Petitioners.
Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondent-BMC.
Smt. Vrushali Kabare, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 30th April 2026

PC.:-

1) Learned Advocate for the Original Petitioners has circulated the
praecipe dated 29th April, 2026 for Speaking to the Minutes of Order dated
20th April, 2026.

- 2) In paragraph 1 and 1.1, the word “Respondent” be replaced with the word “Petitioners”.
- 3) Likewise in paragraph 3, the words “Petitioners” and “Petition” be replaced with “Applicants” and “Application” respectively.
- 4) Order dated 20th April, 2026 be corrected accordingly and a corrected Order be uploaded on the Official Website of High Court of Bombay.
- 5) Praecipe dated 29th April, 2026 is accordingly disposed off.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)